## RESOLUTION NO. 2011-87

## A RESOLUTION HONORING FELICIA DAWN PYE ON HER RETIREMENT AFTER SEVEN (7) OUTSTANDING YEARS WITH THE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, on August 18, 2003 Felicia Dawn Pye began her career with Nassau County as a Firefighter/Paramedic; and

WHEREAS, on October 5, 2006 Felicia Dawn Pye was promoted to the rank of Engineer/Firefighter/Paramedic, where she remained until her retirement; and

WHEREAS, Felicia Dawn Pye has consistently given her all for the employees of Nassau County, the citizens of Nassau County, and the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Felicia Dawn Pye will be deeply missed by those who had the honor to work with her, as well as the citizens of Nassau County who she worked so hard to protect; and

WHEREAS, on February 7, 2011, Felicia Dawn Pye announced her retirement effective February 25, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida this 15<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011 as follows:

- The Board publicly thanks and commends Felicia Dawn Pye for seven plus years of outstanding service dedicated to the citizens of Nassau County.
- 2. The Board acknowledges her outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners, as well as those who had the privilege to work with her.

1

3. The Board, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, extend their sincere appreciation to Felicia Dawn Pye for all she has done to make this a great County.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

lley.

WALTER J. BOA Its: Chairman

W. KELLEY

BARRY V. HOLLOW

STEPHEN

EL B. I

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

rauted HN A. CRAWFORD

Ex-Officie Clerk s to form by the

Nassau County Attorney:

VID A. HALLMAN

2